Taylor Collison will receive an introduction fee pertaining to the acquisition of the Innamincka Dome
Project amounting to:

1. 100,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company on completion of the acquisition. The
issue of these shares is subject to shareholder approval, if required (Milestone 1).

2. Upon having 3 successive months of profitability at the Innamincka Dome Project (defined as
positive EBITDA for the Company at a project level and for the avoidance of doubt excluding any
corporate overhead) a further fee amounting to 100,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the
Company. The issue of these shares is subject to shareholder approval, if required (Milestone 2).

Indicatively, the funds raised under the Capital Raising will be allocated towards the re-development of

the Innamincka Project ($1 million) (subject to completion occurring), the Company’s existing Gold

Nugget Gas project, working capital and the costs of the Capital Raising.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

7

Pro forma Capital Structure

The indicative effect of the acquisition and the Capital Raising on the capital structure of the Company is

anticipated to be as follows:

 Shares Options

Current issued capital 608,727,909 280,809,480

Placement – Tranche 1 150,000,000 -

Rights Issue 150,000,000 -

Placement – Tranche 2 * 250,000,000 -

Total 1,158,727,909 280,809,480

Fees to Taylor Collison - Milestone 1 * 100,000,000 -

Fees to Taylor Collison - Milestone 2 * 100,000,000 -

Fully Diluted 1,358,727,909 280,809,480

 *subject to completion of the Acquisition and, in the case of Milestone 2, satisfaction of conditions

About Red Sky Energy Limited

Red Sky Energy is an Australian incorporated public company based in Melbourne, Australia and listed

on the Australian Securities Exchange.

The Company’s principal activities are the exploration for and production of hydrocarbons.

Current assets include 100% working interest in the Gold Nugget gas production in Wyoming, USA

however Red Sky is currently active in seeking to acquire near field development assets onshore and

offshore Australasia and South East Asia.